

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CULTURE


RAJYA SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO. 21
ANSWERED ON 08.12.2022


Protection of ancient cultures


*21#     Shri Ghanshyam Tiwari:

            Will the Minister of Culture be pleased to state:


(a) the details of monuments/heritage of ancient cultures of India protected/revived by Government during the last three years;

(b) the details of monuments/heritage of ancient cultures of India whose protection/ revival work has been done during the period from 2011 to 2014;

(c) whether Government proposes to formulate any scheme for conservation of monuments of Sanatan culture of the country; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF CULTURE, TOURISM AND DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH
EASTERN REGION

(SHRI G.KISHAN REDDY)


(a) to (d): A statement is laid on the Table of the House.


---


Statement referred to in reply to parts (a) to (d) in respect of Rajya Sabha Starred Question No. 21 for reply on 08.12.2022 regarding protection of ancient cultures asked by Shri Ghanshyam Tiwari.


 (a):The details of ancient monuments and archaeological sites declared protected by the government under the Ancient Monuments and Archaeological Sites and Remains Act, 1958 during the last three years are attached at Annex.I.

(b):The details of monuments/ sites protected under the Ancient Monuments and Archaeological Sites and Remains Act, 1958 during the period from 2011 to 2014 are attached at Annex.II.

(c) & (d): Regular maintenance and conservation of monuments under Ancient Monuments and Archaeological Sites and Remains Act, 1958 are carried out by the Archaeological Survey of India.


---


ANNEXURE I

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF RAJYA SABHA STARRED
QUESTION NO. 21 FOR 08.12.2022 regarding protection of ancient cultures.


GAZETTE NOTIFICATION ISSUED FOR PROTECTION OF MONUMENT DURING
THE LAST THREE YEARS (2018-19 to 2021-22)


Sl.
No.

Name of the
Monument

Locality District State

1. Baori and Adjacent
Archaeological

Remains

Neemrana Alwar Rajasthan

2. Janardana Temple Panamaram Wayanad Kerala
3. Haveli of Agah Khan Mauza Basai Mustkil

(Taj Ganj)
Agra Uttar Pradesh

4. Vishnu Temple Village Kothali Pithorgarh Uttrakhand

5. Group of Monuments Jharial Bolangir Orissa

6. Hathi Khana Mauza Basai Mustkil
(Taj Ganj)

Agra Uttar Pradesh

7. Archaeological Site and Remains, Virpurkhurd,

Virbhadra

Village Virpurkhurd,
Virbhadra

Dehradun Uttrakhand

8.  Ancient Gonpa
Complex, Wanla

Wanla Leh Ladakh (UT)

9. Trilochan Nath Temple,
Mahdera

Village Palahi Kathua Jammu &
Kashmir

10. Archaeological Site and Remains,

Ashwamendha Yagya
No. 1, 2 &3

Jagatram Village Ann
Field Tea company
jungle and Dument

(Barhwala)

Dehradun Uttrakhand

11. Palace and Temple
Complex, Navratangarh

Nagar Gumla Jharkhand

12. Archaeological Site and Remains, Dronasagar,

Govishana

Ujjain Udham Singh
Nagar

Uttrakhand

13. Archaeological Site and Remains

Sadikpur
(02.09. 2020)

Baghpat Uttar Pradesh

14. Rangdum Monastery
(Shadup

Dzamlinggyan)

Rangdum Kargil Ladakh (UT)


ANNEXURE II

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b) OF RAJYA SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. 21 FOR 08.12.2022 regarding protection of ancient cultures.


GAZETTE NOTIFICATION ISSUED FOR PROTECTION OF MONUMENT DURING
THE PERIOD FROM 2011 TO 2014


Sl.
No.

Name of the Monument
/Site

Locality District State

1 Fortress known as
Medhaji-ka-Mahal,

Jamwa Ramgarh Jaipur Rajasthan

2 Motijhil Jama Masjid Murshidabad Murshidabad West Bengal
3 Ancient Site, Sringraur Sringverpura Prayagraj Uttar Pradesh
4 Menhirs and Caves at

Vangchhia
Vangchhia Champhai Mizoram

5 Adi Badri, Archaeological
Sites and remains

Kathgarh Yamunanagar Haryana

6 Temples at Haradih Haradih Ranchi Jharkhand
7 Archaeological Ancient

Site and Remains, Juni
Kuran

Juni Kuran Kachchh Gujarat

8 Brindaban Chandra
Temple,

Birsingha Bankura West Bengal

9 Radha Damodar Temple Birsingha Bankura West Bengal
10 Ananateshwar Mahadev

Temple
Lendura

Bhagwanpur
Cuttack Odisha
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